
Population of 

231,071
2001: 213,100
2011: 219,7001

Ages of 
Residents

49%
are male

51%
are female

Male Life 
Expectancy

75.8

Female Life 
Expectancy

80.5
Healthy Life 
Expectancy

61.6

Healthy Life 
Expectancy

58.2

0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+

12.3% 11.8% 11.6% 14% 12.6% 14.2% 10.8% 8.45% 4.2%

Ethnic 
breakdown 

of the 
borough

0.2%
Other Ethnic Group

0.8%
Black/Black British

1.4%
Mixed Ethnic Group

6.6%
Asian

90.9%
White
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The IMD is made from a weighted 
combination of seven deprivation domains, 
of these domains in Greater Manchester we 
are (with 1 being the most deprived)

In the Index of Multiple Deprivations (IMD) 2019, Tameside is ranked 

as the 28th most deprived of 317 Local Authority districts in 

England and the 5th most deprived in Greater Manchester.

29 of the borough’s 141 Lower Layer Super Output  

Areas (LSOAs) are in the most deprived 10% of LSOAs 

nationally, 11 of these are in the most deprived 5% nationally.

6th 
for income

4th 
for education

4th 
for crime

5th 
for employment

3rd 
for health

4th 
for living 

environment

4th 
for barriers 
to housing
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72.7%
in employment

Median annual gross pay for 
full-time working residents 

was £29,129 in 2022

4.0% 
unemployed 

in 2022/23

Job density 
(ratio of jobs 
to working age 
residents) of

 0.57
in 2021

40.2% of employed 
residents were in the “managers 
directors or officials”, 
“professional occupations”, 
or “associate professional 
occupations” groups, and 

18.2% of households were workless in 2021

16.9% are in the “process 
plant and machine operatives” 
or “elementary occupations” 
groups in 2022/23



Tameside has 

26 parks and

37 playgrounds 

26.1% 
of the population have 

access to a car or van

When residents were asked to score their lives from 
0 (not at all happy) to 10 (Completely happy),  
Tameside scored a mean  
happiness rating of  

7.13

4.1% 
of household experience 
bedroom overcrowding

30.5%
30.3%
21.2%
17.5%
0.3%
0.1%

HOUSING TENURE

49.3%
of household 
waste in the 
borough is 

recycled

COUNCIL TAX
Band % of properties

A 50.69%
B 18.41%
C 19.15%
D 6.69%
E 3.65%
F 0.94%
G 0.43%
H 0.04%

owned outright

owned with mortgage or loan

social rent

private rent

shared  
ownership

living
rent free
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5071.74  
hectares of Green Belt
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Tameside has an A&E, Urgent 
Treatment Centre, and 5 

Primary Care Hubs

70.3% of the 
population are classified as 
overweight or obese 

35.9% of children in 
Year 6 are classified as obese 

32.4% of the 
population are inactive

251
8.8
4.4
107.8
149
33.8
8.3

under 75 mortality rate considered preventable 
(all causes) 

deaths from drugs misuse

infant mortality rate

under 75 mortality rate from cardiovascular  
diseases (46 considered preventable)

under 75 mortality rate from cancer 
(71.2 considered preventable)
 under 75 mortality rate from respiratory  
disease (22.6 considered preventable)

suicide rate

There are 7.67 
micrograms per cubic 
metre of fine particulate 
matter pollution in the 
air, this is higher than 
the national average of 

7.35
 
Due to the small size of 
particulate matter, once 
inhaled, they can enter 
the bloodstream and 
prolonged exposure can 
lead to adverse health 
effects.

AIR POLLUTION

PER 100K
MORTALITY RATES

North West Number per 100K
Higher Similar Lower

of Tameside smoke

19.2%



Tameside has 

50 nurseries, 77 primary schools, 

16 secondary schools, 8 special schools,  

and 4 colleges/sixth forms

58.4%
75.6%

66.9% 
of children at 

the Early Years 
Foundation 

Stage (0-5) are 
achieving a 

good level of 
development

63% of students at Key 
Stage 2 achieving expected 
standard

64.9% of students 
earning grade 4 or above in 
English and Maths GCSE

TAMESIDE IN PROFILE

Of Tameside’s 
primary, secondary, 
and fe institutions, 
Ofsted have rated:

11%
74%
10%
2%
3%

as Good

as Outstanding

Requires Improvement

Serious Weaknesses

Special Measures

Figures as of August 2023

Level 4 
qualification 
or equivalent 

24.4%

Level 3 
23qualification 
or equivalent 

17.7%

Level 2 
qualification 
or equivalent 

15.2%

Level 1 
qualification 
or equivalent 

11.2%

Apprenticeship 

6.9%

No 
qualifications 

21.8%Other

 2.7%

Highest Level of 
Qualification of  
Residents 16+ 
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

1.	Ashton Hurst
2.	Ashton St Michael’s
3.	Ashton Waterloo
4.	Audenshaw
5.	Denton North East
6.	Denton South
7.	Denton West
8.	Droylsden East
9.	Droylsden West

10.	Dukinfield
11.	Dukinfield/Stalybridge
12.	Hyde Godley
13.	Hyde Newton
14.	Hyde Werneth
15.	Longdendale
16.	Mossley
17.	St Peter’s
18.	Stalybridge North
19.	Stalybridge South

Tameside Wards

West Neighbourhood

South Neighbourhood

East Neighbourhood

North Neighbourhood


